
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



Original Aufbauanleitung FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Deutschland 

 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

1 Schneeschild 1 

2 Reinigungslippe 3 

3 M6 * 15 Vierkantansatzschrauben 12 

4 M6 Vierkantansatzmutter 12 

5 M6 * 15 Innensechskant Kopfschrauben 4 

6 M6 Innensechskant Kopfmutter 4 

7 Wendeplatte 1 

 



Original Aufbauanleitung FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Deutschland 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

8 Haupthalter 1 

9 Spannfeder 1 

10 Aluminium Nuss 1 

11 Plastik-Dichtung 1 

12 Aluminium-Klinke 1 

13 Plastik-Gelenkkopf 1 

14 M6 * 40 Flachschraube 1 

15 Schrauben-Mutter 1 

 



Original Aufbauanleitung FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Deutschland 

 

 

 

 
NO. NAME QTY 

16 M6 * 45 Flachschraube 1 

17 M8 Flachschraube 1 

18 M6 Flachschraube 1 

19 Spannstift 1 

20 Fixierungsstift 1 

 

 



Original Aufbauanleitung FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Deutschland 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

20 Oberes Gestänge mit Griff 1 

21 Kunststoffmutter 1 

22 
M8*30 Rundkopfschraube mit 

Quadrathals 
1 

 

 

 



Original Aufbauanleitung FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Deutschland 

 

 

 
NO. NAME QTY 

23 Flügelschraube 2 

24 20*8,2*2 Scheiben 4 

25 Reifen 2 

 



 

 
wheeled snow 

shovel 
FX-SS740 

Assembly instruction 

 

 
 



Original Assembly instruction FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germany 

 

 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

1 Snow blade 1 

2 Cleaning strip 3 

3 M6 * 20 square socket head screws 12 

4 M6 * 20 square socket nut 12 

5 M6 * 20 hexagon socket head screws 4 

6 M6 * 20 hexagon socket head nut 4 

7 Angle plate 1 



Original Assembly instruction FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germany 

 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

8 Main bracket 1 

9 Tension spring 1 

10 Aluminium nut 1 

11 Plastic seal 1 

12 Aluminium jack 1 

13 Plastic rod end 1 

14 M6 * 40 flat screw 1 

15 Screw nut 1 



Original Assembly instruction FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germany 

 

 

 

 

 
NO. NAME QTY 

16 M6 * 45 flat screw 1 

17 M8 flat screw 1 

18 M6 flat screw 1 

19 Coiled spring pin 1 

20 Fixing pin 1 

 



Original Assembly instruction FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germany 

 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

20 Upper rod with the handle 1 

21 Plastic nut 1 

22 
M8*30 round head screw with a 

square nose 
1 

 

 

 



Original Assembly instruction FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germany 

 

 

 
NO. NAME QTY 

23 Butterfly screw 2 

24 20*8,2*2 discs 4 

25 Wheels 2 

 



 

 

 
Pelle à neige sur 

roues 
FX-SS740 

 

 

 
 

 



Mode d’emploi original FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev06 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Allemagne 

 

 

 

 

 

NO. NOM QTE 

1 Lame de déneigement 1 

2 Lèvre en caoutchouc pour nettoyage 3 

3 M6 * 15 Vis à tête carrée 12 

4 M6 écrou à tête carrée 12 

5 M6 * 15 Vis à tête creuse hexagonale 4 

6 M6  Écrou à tête hexagonale 4 

7 Plaquette de fixation 1 

 



Mode d’emploi original FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev06 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Allemagne 

 

 

 

 

NO. NOM QTE 

8 Support principal 1 

9 Ressort de tension 1 

10 Écrou en aluminium 1 

11 Joint en plastique 1 

12 Poignée en aluminium 1 

13 Embout de tige en plastique 1 

14 M6 * 40 vis plate 1 

15 Écrou 1 



Mode d’emploi original FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev06 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Allemagne 

 

 

 

 

 
NO. NOM QTE 

16 M6 * 45 Vis plate 1 

17 M8 Vis plate 1 

18 M6 Vis plate 1 

19 Goupille cylindrique 1 

20 Goupille de fixation 1 

 



Mode d’emploi original FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev06 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Allemagne 

 

 

 

 

NO. NOM QTE 

20 Barre supérieure avec poignée 1 

21 Ecrou en plastique 1 

22 M8*30 Vis à tête ronde à col carré 1 

 

 

 



Mode d’emploi original FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev06 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Allemagne 

 

 

 
NO. NOM QTE 

23 Vis papillon 2 

24 Rondelles 20*8,2*2  4 

25 Pneus 2 

 

 



 

 

 

 
Pala da neve 
Modell FX-SS740 

Istruzioni di montaggio 

 

 
 



Manuale originale di istruzioni FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germania 

 

 

 

 

 

NO. NOME QTY 

1 Lama da neve 1 

2 Guarnizione di pulizia 3 

3 M6 * 15 Viti a spalla quadrata 12 

4 M6 Dado a spalla quadrata 12 

5 M6 * 15 Viti a testa esagonale 4 

6 M6 Dado a testa esagonale 4 

7 Piastra reversibile 1 



Manuale originale di istruzioni FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germania 

 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

8 Supporto principale 1 

9 Molla di tensione 1 

10 Dado in alluminio 1 

11 Guarnizione di plastica 1 

12 Leva in alluminio 1 

13 Estremità asta in plastica 1 

14 M6 * 40 Vite piatta 1 

15 Dado a vite 1 



Manuale originale di istruzioni FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germania 

 

 

 

 

 
NO. NAME QTY 

16 M6 * 45 Vite piatta 1 

17 M8 Dado per vite piatta 1 

18 M6 Dado per vite piatta 1 

19 Perno di bloccaggio 1 

20 Perno di fissaggio 1 

 



Manuale originale di istruzioni FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germania 

 

 

 

 

NO. NAME QTY 

20 Attacco superiore con maniglia 1 

21 Dado di plastica 1 

22 
Vite a testa tonda M8*30 con collo 

quadrato 
1 

 

 

 



Manuale originale di istruzioni FUXTEC FX-SS740_rev6 

FUXTEC GmbH, Kappstr. 69, 71083 Herrenberg, Germania 

 

 

 
NO. NAME QTY 

23 Vite ad ala 2 

24 20*8,2*2 Rondella 4 

25 Ruote 2 

 

 


